As of 1 July 2005 the ALC has been recognised as a Public Benevolent Institution by the Australian Taxation Office. Its recognition accesses the following tax
concessions to the Council:

•   GST concession from 1 July 2005;
•   FBT exemption from 1 July 2005 (subject to a capping threshold); and

•   Income tax expense exemption from 1 July 2000.

1.17   Events After the Reporting Period

There have been no subsequent events that had the potential to significantly affect the ongoing structure and financial activities of the entity.

1.18   Prior Period Correction

In 2017, a receipt of $615,000 for the Language Program from a related entity, Anindilyakwa Royalties Aboriginal Corporation, was misclassified as income.
The correct classification would have been to record the amount as a trust account receipt for the program that the Anindilyakwa Land Council was managing
on behalf of Anindilyakwa Royalties Aboriginal Corporation upon their request under s27 of the Aboriginal Land Rights (Northern Territory) Act 1976. The
error has been corrected resulting in the following changes to the previously reported 2017 financial statements.

Financial Statement Line Item Original ($) Adjustment ($) Restated ($)
Statement of Comprehensive Income Non-Government Grants 1,447,224 ( 615,000) 832,224
Statement of Comprehensive Income Total Comprehensive Income 3,948,524 ( 615,000) 3,333,524
Statement of Financial Position Cash and cash equivalents 6,489,113 ( 615,000) 5,874,113
Statement of Financial Position Retained Earnings 12,925,398 ( 615,000) 12,310,398
Statement of Changes in Equity Surplus for the period 3,948,524 ( 615,000) 3,333,524
Statement of Changes in Equity Total Comprehensive Income 3,948,524 ( 615,000) 3,333,524
Cash Flow Statement Sale of goods and rendering of services 4,003,555 ( 615,000) 3,388,555
Cash Flow Statement Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the reporting period 6,489,113 ( 615,000) 5,874,113
Note 13: Assets Held in Trust Cultural Programs funded by/managed for ARAC – Receipts

during the year -   615,000 615,000
Note 13: Assets Held in Trust Total Monetary Assets Held in Trust   8,071,269   615,000   8,686,269

85

Annual Report 2017 - 18

Anindilyakwa Land Council  14 | P a g e

Note 2: Expenses

 2018  2017
Note 2A: Employee Benefits $ $
Wages and salaries 4,252,920 3,246,035
Chairman's fees 175,880 149,338
Sitting fees 40,268 97,446
Superannuation

Defined contribution plans 414,243 324,524
Leave and other entitlements 280,979 175,601
Travel allowance 184,000 108,930
Total employee benefits 5,348,290 4,101,874

Note 2B: Suppliers
Goods and services supplied or rendered
Accountancy -   1,908
Administration 241,182   221,392